43
ECS, INC. INTERNATIONAL 1105 S. RIDGEVIEW, OLATHE, KS 66062 • 913-782-7787 • 800-237-1041 • FAX 913-782-6991 • WWW.ECSXTAL.COM
SMD OSCILLATORS               SMD OSCILLATORS
FEATURES
• 3x5 mm footprint
• SMD
• 3 & 5 V versions
• Seam welded package

PIN #1 = 1.5V MAX #3 = NO OSCILLATION
Sample Part Number: ECS-3961-144-A
PART NUMBERING GUIDE “EXAMPLE”
SERIES FREQUENCY (14.4 MHz)    (STABILITY TOLERANCE (A=±100 PPM)
ECS – 3961 – 144 – A
OPERATING CONDITIONS/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ECS-3961 (5V) ECS-3963 (3.0V)
PARAMETERS CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX
UNITS
FREQUENCY RANGE 2.500 35.000 2.500 66.666 MHz
Option (A) -100 +100 -100 +100 PPM
Option (B) -50 +50 -50 +50 PPMFREQUENCY STABILITY**
Option (C)** -30 +30 -30 +30 PPM
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -10 +70 -10 +70 ˚C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -55 +125 -55 +125 ˚C
INPUT VOLTAGE VCC +4.5 +5 +5.5 +2.7 +3.0 +3.3 V DC
2.5 ~ 35.0 MHz 15 10 mA
35.0 ~ 50.0 MHz - 15 mAINPUT CURRENT
1.8 ~ 36.0 MHz - 20 mA
OUTPUT SYMMETRY @ 1/2 VCC Level 40/60 50 ±4 60/40 40 50 ±4 60 %
RISE AND FALL TIMES 10 10 ns
LOGIC “0” LEVEL VCC x 0.1V max.
LOGIC “1” LEVEL VCC x 0.9V max.
LOAD 15 15 pF
STANDBY CURRENT (No Oscillation) 10 10 µA
START-UP 10 10 ms
Figure 4) Land Pattern
VCC
0.
01
µF
S
T
A
N
D
B
Y
S
W
CL: Including fixture and probe capacitance.
Test Point
CL
V
DC Power
Supply
A